Worcester St. (4-5) -vs- WPI (3-5)
9/28/2023 at Worcester, MA (H.Carr Field)

Date: 9/28/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Aendancei 200 o o[ o[ o[ o
Officials: Referee, Meghan Carlisle Asst. Referee, Donna WPI 1 0 0 2 3
Chung Timekeeper, Luis Aldarondo Scorer, Cam Carlin
Worcester St. 0 WPI 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
1 Megan Goodwin 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 1 Abigail Rauch 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
3 Natalya Morin 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 2 Eve Martineau 2 0 0 0 O 0 60
6 Charlotte MacGregor 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 4 Chloe Luongo 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
7 Zoe Athanasopoulos 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 7 Abbey Powers 5 2 1 1 0 0 60
8 Allison Keenan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 10 Eliza Dutson 4 2 1 1 0 0 60
9 Sophia Cavallo 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 11 Maggie Usdan 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60
10 Madison Avilla 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 12 Samantha Robison 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
12 Grace Adams 4 1 0 0 O 0 60 13 Emily Sollecito 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
13 Maggie Nailor 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 21 Arie Lang 7 3 1 0 O 0 60
15 Maddie Parker 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 27 Shannon Miranda 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
90 Madison Ferrara 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 99 Ella Moreau 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
5 Alix Barry 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 6 Leah Uglevich 1 1 0 0 O 0 0
11 Morgan Rainville 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 9 Alexandra Wolf 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
22 Kaelin Coleman 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 14 Lauren Simonian 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
23 Emma Thomson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 Lauren Coutu 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 4 1 0 0 O 0 660 25 Nikki Espeland 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
28 Maggie McCarthy 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 21 8 3 2 0 0 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
90 Madison Ferrara 60:00 3 5
Totals 3 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Ella Moreau 60:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Worcester St. 2 1 1 4 Worcester St. 0 1 3 4
WPI 6 1 1 13 21 WPI 2 3 1 9 15
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Worcester St. 1 0 0 4 Worcester St. 1 0 0 0 1
WPI 0 1 0 0 1 WPI 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
1:44 WPI Eliza Dutson *
48:30 WPI Abbey Powers Eliza Dutson o

52:34 WPI Arie Lang

Abbey Powers

*

Cautions and Ejections: 41:24 (GREEN), #12 Grace Adams (WORCESTE) 52:55 (YELLOW), #8 Allison Keenan (WORCESTE)



Time
0:00
0:00

1:44

3:40

3:49

7:16

7:28

8:02

11:01
11:16
15:00
15:00
17:48
19:00
19:19
20:09
20:16
20:34
20:46
30:00
30:00
31:59
36:29
39:25
41:24
45:00
45:00
45:29
46:02
47:35
47:38
47:57
48:22
48:25
48:30

52:55
53:03
54:27

54:40
54:40
56:40

Team
WORCESTE
WPI
WORCESTE
WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

0

0
WORCESTE
WPI

WPI
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WPI

WPI

0

0

WPI

WPI
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
0

0

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI

WPI
WORCESTE
WPI
WPI
WPI
WPI
WPI
WPI
WPI
WPI

WPI

WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WORCESTE
WPI

Play By Play

Play

Madison Ferrara at goalie for Worcester St..

Ella Moreau at goalie for WPI.

Foul on Worcester St..

WPI Eliza Dutson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.
Worcester St. 0, WPI 1

*

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [3:40].

Shot by WPI Eve Martineau, null.

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.

Shot by WPI Chloe Luongo, Wide.

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [11:01].

Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Blocked.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Save (by goalie) Ella Moreau.

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [19:00].

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [20:09].

Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Blocked.

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [20:34].

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [20:46].

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [36:29].

Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Wide.

Green card on Worcester St. Grace Adams.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [45:29].

Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.

Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Blocked.

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [47:38].

Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.

Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Wide.

Shot by WPI Leah Uglevich, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.

GOAL by WPI Abbey Powers, Assist by Eliza Dutson, goal number 3 for season.
Worcester St. 0, WPI 2

*

10 collects after scramble, pushes pass across net to 7 who buries it

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [49:00].

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [50:42].

Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Blocked.

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [51:22].

Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [51:30].

Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.

GOAL by WPI Arie Lang, Assist by Abbey Powers, goal number 4 for season.
Worcester St. 0, WPI 3

%

Yellow card on Worcester St. Allison Keenan.

Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [53:03].

Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [54:27].

Nifty behind the back from 7 to 21 who one-times it into goal

Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [54:40].

Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Wide.
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Shot by WPI Lauren Simonian, Blocked.
Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:30].
Shot by WPI Eve Martineau, Wide.

Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:43].
Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:50].
End of period [60:00].



