Worcester St. (4-5) -vs- WPI (3-5) 9/28/2023 at Worcester, MA (H.Carr Field)

Date: 9/28/2023 Attendance: 200 Stadium: H.Carr Field

Officials: Referee, Meghan Carlisle Asst. Referee, Donna Chung Timekeeper, Luis Aldarondo Scorer, Cam Carlin

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Worcester St.	0	0	0	0	0
WPI	1	0	0	2	3

Worcester St. 0

WPI 3

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	Po	s #	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
Starters										Starters									
	1	Megan Goodwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		1	Abigail Rauch	0	0	0	0	0	C	60
	3	Natalya Morin	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		2	Eve Martineau	2	0	0	0	0	0	60
	6	Charlotte MacGregor	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		4	Chloe Luongo	1	0	0	0	0	C	60
	7	Zoe Athanasopoulos	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		7	Abbey Powers	5	2	1	1	0	0	60
	8	Allison Keenan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		10	Eliza Dutson	4	2	1	1	0	0	60
	9	Sophia Cavallo	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		11	Maggie Usdan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	10	Madison Avilla	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		12	Samantha Robison	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	12	Grace Adams	4	1	0	0	0	0	60		13	Emily Sollecito	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	13	Maggie Nailor	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		21	Arie Lang	7	3	1	0	0	0	60
	15	Maddie Parker	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		27	Shannon Miranda	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	90	Madison Ferrara	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		99	Ella Moreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		S	ubstitutes	5									Substitutes						
	5	Alix Barry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		6	Leah Uglevich	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	11	Morgan Rainville	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		9	Alexandra Wolf	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	22	Kaelin Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		14	Lauren Simonian	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Emma Thomson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		17	Lauren Coutu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	4	1	0	0	0	0	660		25	Nikki Espeland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
											28	Maggie McCarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
									_			Totals	21	8	3	2	0	0	660
#		alkeepers			_	inut	_		Saves_										
90 Madison Ferrara						60:0	00_	3	5 5		_								_
Totals							3	5	_#		oalkeepers				nute			Saves	
										_ 99		a Moreau				60:0)0	0_	
											To	tals						0	1
Sho	ts B	y Period	1	2		3		4	Total	Pe	nalty	Corners By Period	1	2		3		4	Total
Wor	cest	er St.	0	2		1		1	4	Wo	rces	ter St.	0	1		0		3	4
WPI			6	1		1		13	21	WF	PΙ		2	3		1		9	15
Sav	es B	y Period								Fo	uls B	y Period							
		er St.	1	0		0		4	5			ter St.	1	0		0		0	1
WPI			0	1		0		0	1	WF			0	0		0		0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
1:44	WPI	Eliza Dutson		*
48:30	WPI	Abbey Powers	Eliza Dutson	*
52:34	WPI	Arie Lang	Abbey Powers	*

Cautions and Ejections: 41:24 (GREEN), #12 Grace Adams (WORCESTE) 52:55 (YELLOW), #8 Allison Keenan (WORCESTE)

Play By Play

Time	T	Dlave
	Team	Play Madison Formula at goalis for Warrenter Ct
0:00 0:00	WORCESTE WPI	Madison Ferrara at goalie for Worcester St
	WORCESTE	Ella Moreau at goalie for WPI. Foul on Worcester St
1:44	WPI	WPI Eliza Dutson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.
1.77	VVII	Worcester St. 0, WPI 1
	WPI	*
3:40	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [3:40].
3:49	WPI	Shot by WPI Eve Martineau, null.
7:16	WPI	Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.
7:28	WPI	Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.
8:02	WPI	Shot by WPI Chloe Luongo, Wide.
11:01	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [11:01].
11:16	WPI	Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Blocked.
15:00	0	End of period [15:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:48	WORCESTE	Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Save (by goalie) Ella Moreau.
19:00	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [19:00].
19:19	WPI	Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.
20:09	WORCESTE	Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [20:09].
	WORCESTE	Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Blocked.
20:34		Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [20:34].
20:46		Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [20:46].
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:59		Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.
36:29		Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [36:29].
	WORCESTE	Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Wide.
45:00	WORCESTE	Green card on Worcester St. Grace Adams.
45:00		End of period [45:00]. Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:29		Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [45:29].
46:02		Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.
47:35		Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Blocked.
47:38		Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [47:38].
47:57		Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.
48:22		Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Wide.
48:25		Shot by WPI Leah Uglevich, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.
48:30	WPI	GOAL by WPI Abbey Powers, Assist by Eliza Dutson, goal number 3 for season.
		Worcester St. 0, WPI 2
	WPI	*
	WORCESTE	10 collects after scramble, pushes pass across net to 7 who buries it
49:00	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [49:00].
49:10	WPI	Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Save (by goalie) Madison Ferrara.
50:42	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [50:42].
50:53	WPI	Shot by WPI Eliza Dutson, Blocked.
51:22	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [51:22].
51:30		Penalty corner by WPI Eliza Dutson [51:30].
51:37		Shot by WPI Arie Lang, Blocked.
52:34	WPI	GOAL by WPI Arie Lang, Assist by Abbey Powers, goal number 4 for season.
		Worcester St. 0, WPI 3
	WPI	*
	WORCESTE	Yellow card on Worcester St. Allison Keenan.
	WORCESTE	Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [53:03].
54:27	WORCESTE	Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [54:27].
	WORCESTE	Nifty behind the back from 7 to 21 who one-times it into goal
	WORCESTE	Shot by Worcester St. Grace Adams, Blocked.
	WORCESTE	Penalty corner by Worcester St. Madison Avilla [54:40].
56:40	WHI	Shot by WPI Abbey Powers, Wide.

58:30	WPI	Shot by WPI Lauren Simonian, Blocked.
58:30	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:30].
58:37	WPI	Shot by WPI Eve Martineau, Wide.
58:43	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:43].
58:50	WPI	Penalty corner by WPI Emily Sollecito [58:50].
60:00	0	End of period [60:00].